

SR0388 LRB102 18929 ECR 27657 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened 3 to learn of the death of Christian "Chris" Stephen Wolf; and
- WHEREAS, Chris Wolf was born to Delbert and Doris Wolf on January 26, 1967; as a child, he was a member of the Good
- 6 Shepherd Lutheran Church; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Chris Wolf was a deacon and member of Heights
- 8 Community Church in Collinsville; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Chris Wolf was the Run Course Director for the 10 St. Louis St. Patrick's Day Parade; he even had specialty
- 11 license plates made to reflect his love for the parade; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Chris Wolf could typically be found around
- 13 Collinsville at some of his favorite places, including Old
- 14 Herald or Verona Coffee where he would enjoy their brews while
- 15 wearing one of his many brewery shirts; he enjoyed spending
- 16 time cycling around the community he loved, especially on a
- 17 beautiful day; he loved the St. Louis Blues and was a season
- 18 ticket holder who frequented many games; most of all, he
- deeply loved his family; he will be remembered for his joyous
- 20 personality; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Chris Wolf was the beloved son of Delbert and
- 2 Doris Wolf, husband to Carrie Wolf, and the father of Naomi and
- 3 Noelle; therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 6 Christian "Chris" Stephen Wolf and extend our sincere
- 7 condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved
- 8 him; and be it further
- 9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 10 presented to the family of Chris Wolf as an expression of our
- deepest sympathy.